NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, undertakings and conditions set 

forth below and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 

acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:  

AGREEMENT 

1. PAYMENT 

1.1 Amount and Purpose. The District shall pay the City the sum of Five Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars and Zero Cents ($550,000.00) (“Settlement Payment”) within ten (10) calendar days after 

the Effective Date.  The City shall use the Settlement Payment as follows:  

a. The City will purchase and install 55 trees in Smucker Park and restore the landscaping 

and irrigation on the south half of Smucker Park.